### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date	
GLE	ENN COURTNEY SMITH	03/25/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RPX CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER, SUITE 700
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6701313

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: BETH@DALPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: GRREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPXC-29189 (SMITH)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Total Attachments: 2

source=RPX29189 Smith Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=RPX29189 Smith Patent Assignment#page2.tif

**1** \$40.00 6/0131

PATENT REEL: 026717 FRAME: 0307

# Schedule A

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

between:	This Assignment of Paten	ts ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 25 day of March 2010, by and
WHER	X_("ASSIGNOR"); and f business al <u>One Macket</u> San Francise	Individual, with a principal place of business at 33 Tiverton Drive, New Eltham.  RPX Corperation a DE Corp., with a Plaza, Stuart Tewer, Suite Foo, ("ASSIGNEE").  CA 94105  ecd to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the
Assignment, and	l other good and valuable	ation of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:
to and under the U.S.C. § 154 any for continuing a inventions and d certification of it (collectively, the actions (includin relating to any or arising out of or it Patents includes Assigned Patents	patents and patent applicate and all letters patents issuit examination, substitutions, iscoveries described in any avention or other government "Assigned Patents"), including without limitation; for if the foregoing, including the connection with, any and all documents related to the and all domestic and internal	y assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, ions set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 ing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, ental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world ading any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, he right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned e conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the ational patent filing documents.
legal representati	ves and will be binding upo NESS WHEREOF, ASSI	n ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
representative on	the date set forth below.	ASSIGNOR:  Glenn Courtney Smith
		Glenn Courtney Smith
Sangk Emba	iom of Thalland old Metropolis 197 of the United States of Asserted	By: Clent Courtney Smith  Printed Name: Glenn Courtney Smith  Title (if applicable):
On this	day of, 2	010, before me, a Notary Public, appeared *** *** OCOSTINEY, SMETH * of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this
Witness my hand		Notary Public Parks 2 Files
		Parichat P. Hines  Consular Associate of the
*		United States of America
		Indefinite

PATENT REEL: 026717 FRAME: 0308

### ATTACHMENT A

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Title</u>	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
US	Method, apparatus and computer readable storage medium for data object matching using a classification index	09/583,718	5/30/2000	6701313	3/2/2004
GB	Data object matching using a classification index	20010009540	4/18/2001		

PATENT REEL: 026717 FRAME: 0309

**RECORDED: 08/08/2011**